
CHANGE ORDER(s)

AND lOR

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.7
DATED 3/23/2014

FILED WITH CONTRACT # 33372

(BITECH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC)



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

Bi-Tech Construction
7371 Walnut Avenue
Buena Park, CA 90620

Date:
R-
Contract No.:
Program No.:

March 23, 2014
6976

33372
PW8260-12

PROJECT: Bixby Park Bluff Erosion

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.7

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work as established in the
specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

1. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to fabricate, install and paint
Historical signage and concrete base per contractors proposed Contract
Change Order request No. 24-R,
as directed by the Project Engineer.,
for the lump sum cost of $ 3,500.00

In accordance with Section 3-3, Extra Work, of the Standard Specifications for
Public Works Construction, 2012 Edition, you are authorized to do the following:

2. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to repair irrigation sprinklers
that where vandalized after the park was turned over to the public and
paint the curbs red along the west side of Junipero Avenue at Ocean
Boulevard,
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated cost of.. $ 1,100.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO THE CONTRACT COST $ 4,600.00

By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with
California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: "A general release does not
extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor
at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must have materially
affected his settlement with the debtor;" and Contractor hereby releases the City
from any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all
obligations of the contractor associated with claim of the contractor for delays or
extra compensation resulting from performance of the requirements of this
change order.

R-6976 - CCO#7 Bi-Tech Construction



..

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL NOT
BE EXTENDED.

Recommended by:

Chief Construction Inspector

Project Manager

(Date)

L[;f>f,;
1Qatef

(Date)

. ector of Public Works/
City Engineer

Funds are available for this purpose:

~~¥-2~j,~
Financial Management (Date)

R-6976 - CCO#7 Bi-Tech Construction


