
CHANGE ORDER(s)

AND lOR

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.5
DATED 9/30/2014

FILED WITH CONTRACT # 33372

(BITECH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC)



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

8
Bi-Tech Construction
7371 Walnut Avenue
Buena Park, CA 90620

Date: September 30, 2014
R- 6976
Contract No.: 33372
Program No.: PW8260-12

PROJECT: Bixby Park Bluff Erosion

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.5

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work as established in the
specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

1. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to saw cut and demo existing
Portland Concrete Cement pavement (PCC) bike path, at the negotiated
unit cost of $1.35 per square foot (1 ,020/SF @ $1.35/SF),
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated cost of.. $ 1,377.00

2. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to grade and compact
subgrade to 90% for temporary pedestrian bike path, at the negotiated unit
cost of $.45 per square foot (6,500/SF @ $.45/SF),
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated cost of.. $ 2,925.00

3. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to install 2x2"-inch wood edger
for the temporary pedestrian bike path, at the negotiated unit cost of $5.20
per lineal foot (590/LF @ $5.20/LF),
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated cost of.. $ 3,068.00

4. Provide all labor, materials and equipment for the placement of 3"-inch
thick of asphalt concrete pavement for the temporary pedestrian bike path,
at the negotiated unit cost of $3.40 per square foot (1500/SF @ $3.40/SF),
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated cost of $ 5,100.00

5. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to install pedestrian walking
direction signs for the temporary pedestrian bike path, at the negotiated
unit cost of $300.00 each (3/EA @ $300/EA),
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated cost of $ 900.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO THE CONTRACT COST $ 13,370.00 /

R-6976 - CCO#5 Bi-Tech Construction



By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with
California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: "A general release does not
extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor
at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must have materially
affected his settlement with the debtor;" and Contractor hereby releases the City
from any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all
obligations of the contractor associated with claim of the contractor for delays or
extra compensation resulting from performance of the requirements of this
change order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL NOT
BE EXTENDED.

Recommended by: Approved by:

~ 'b=--2:;> i? ~ ~r~~'" ----== t_( I---=-(f(-~I:.......:..lf_
-Chief Construction Inspector) (Date) Contr (Date)

q'\..!
DireEhr of Public Works/ (Date)
City Engineer

F~ availablefor this purpose:

'lP1- 12-1 -1'1
Financial Management (Date)

R·6976· CCO#5 Bi-Tech Construction


